
Location Mayfield Opponent Result
A 43 14 W
H 48 40 W
A 21 12 W
H 50 33 W
H 28 13 W
A 51 0 W
H 49 0 W
H 53 14 W
A 42 7 W
A 10 14 L
H 70 0 W
H 48 0 W

Class Record
6A 1-9 (Beat Hopkinsville 14-7 in Week 10)
2A
3A 6-6 (Beat Union Co. 34-7 last week)
4A 3-8 (Lost 14-41 at Franklin Simpson in Rd. 1)
6A 7-4 (Lost 14-31 to Nelson County in Rd. 1)
1A 0-10
1A 2-9 (Allowed 571 points, 51.9 per game)
1A 4-8 (Won 3 of last 5 games)
1A 10-2
2A 4-7 (Beat Reidland to make the playoffs)
1A 1-10 (Shutout 5 times this season)
1A 4-8 (Held to single digit scoring 5 times)

Year Record Dist. Seed Dist. Record Result
2009 11-1 #1 4-0
2008 7-6 #2 3-1 (Region Runner-Up to Crittenden County, 13-26)
2007 9-4 #2 3-1 (Region Runner-Up to Frankfort, 14-35)
2006 11-3 #1 4-0 (Final Four loser at Danville, 0-27)
2005 11-4 #1 4-0 (State Runner-Up to Newport Central Catholic, 7-42)
2004 8-5 #1 4-0 (Final Four loser at Danville, 14-33)
2003 10-4 #1 4-0 (Final Four loser to Danville, 3-25)
2002 15-0 #1 4-0 (State Champion over Beechwood, 14-7)
2001 8-6 #1 4-0 (Final Four loser to Danville, 10-17)
2000 13-1 #1 4-0 (Final Four loser at Danville, 7-35)
1999 9-4 #1 4-0 (Region Runner-Up to Hancock County (Travis Atwell), 10-36)
1998 14-1 #1 4-0 (State Runner-Up to Middlesboro, 6-27)

Year Location CCHS Opponent Result
1972 A 6 28 L
1995 A 14 35 L Playoffs
1997 A 0 24 L Playoffs
1998 H 6 57 L Playoffs
1999 A 14 48 L Playoffs
2002 H 12 41 L Playoffs
2004 A 28 35 L Playoffs
2005 A 6 34 L Playoffs
2007 H 14 35 L
2007 A 21 24 L Playoffs
2008 A 27 14 W
2008 H 26 13 W Playoffs
2009 H 7 42 L

1st 2nd 3rd 4th FINAL
Ballard Memorial 0 0 0 0 0

Mayfield 27 7 14 0 48

Ballard Mayfield
First Downs 8 7

Rushing Attempts 28 17
Rushing Yards 66 131

Passing 16-27-1 7-12-0
Passing Yards 119 218

Total Yards 185 349
Fumbles 3/2 1-1

Penalties 6-40 9-65

RUSHING:

PASSING:
RECEIVING:

2009 Mayfield (4-0) (11-1)

Paducah Tilghman
Trousdale County (TN)

Opponent
Marshall County

Calloway County

Paducah Tilghman

Mayfield's Opponents' 2009 Seasons:

Marshall County

Graves County

Fulton City*
Fulton County*

Ballard Memorial*

Trousdale County (TN)

Opponent

Crittenden County*

Crittenden County*

Mayfield History since 1998

Caldwell County

Caldwell County

Ballard Memorial*
Fulton City*

Fulton County*

Calloway County
Graves County

Caverna
Ballard Memorial*

Caverna

Ballard Memorial: A. Mallory 16-27-1, 119. Mayfield: Guhy 7-12-0, 188, Hayes 2-3-0, 30.

Ballard Memorial: Wildharbor 5-3, A. Mallory 18-53, W. Mallory 5-11. Mayfield: Murrell 7-55, Shultz 1-1, J. Jackson 1-
48, D. Jackson 3-42, Hayes 4-5, Scwettmann 1-0.

Ballard Memorial*

Mayfield Series

Mayfield vs. Ballard Memorial - 2nd Round Playoffs

Since 1998, 1 state championship, 2 state runner-ups, 10 region titles.

Ballard Memorial: Prince 3-19, Hill 11-98, W. Mallory 2-2. Mayfield: Shelton 4-99, Higginson 1-47, Murrell 1-18, 
Richardson 1-24, Schwettman 1-24, Cardenas 1-6.



Rushing
Attempts 25 Jeramie Sorina 2006-Russellville

23 J.D. Gray 2009-Holy Cross (Lou)
22 David Beverly 1995-Mayfield
21 Jeremy Poindexter 1995-Mayfield
21 Jeramie Sorina 2007-Mayfield
20 Rodney Robertson 2008-Mayfield

Yards 233 Rodney Robertson 2008-Kentucky Country Day
214 Rodney Robertson 2008-Ballard Memorial
177 J.D. Gray 2009-Holy Cross (Lou)
161 Andrew Freeman 2009-Kentucky Country Day
146 J.D. Gray 2008-Mayfield
131 Denis Hodge 1985-Carroll County

Touchdowns 6 Rodney Robertson 2008-Ballard Memorial
3 Denis Hodge 1985-Carroll County
3 Brad Madden 1998-Fulton County
3 Rodney Robertson 2008-Kentucky Country Day
3 J.D. Gray 2009-Kentucky Country Day
3 Andrew Freeman 2009-Kentucky Country Day

Passing
Completions 21 Austin Berry 2004-Mayfield

9 J.D. Gray 2007-Mayfield
7 J.D. Gray 2009-Holy Cross (Lou)
6 Jamie Curtis 1991-Murray
6 Austin Berry 2004-Fulton City
6 Taylon Polk 2006-Russellville

Attempts 30 Austin Berry 2004-Mayfield
20 Jamie Curtis 1991-Murray
17 Austin Berry 2005-Mayfield
12 J.D. Gray 2007-Mayfield
10 Austin Berry 2005-Fulton County

Yards 251 Austin Berry 2004-Mayfield
155 Austin Berry 2004-Fulton City
142 Taylon Polk 2006-Russellville
94 Sean Thompson 2002-Fulton City
86 Austin Berry 2005-Fulton County

Touchdowns 4 Austin Berry 2004-Fulton City
3 Austin Berry 2004-Mayfield
2 Nathan Boone 1993-Heath
2 Doug Campbell 1998-Ballard Memorial
2 Sean Thompson 2002-Fulton City
2 Taylon Polk 2006-Russellville
2 J.D. Gray 2007-Mayfield

Receiving
Receptions 10 T.K. Guess 2004-Mayfield

6 Brad Hart 2004-Mayfield
5 Shawnte Moss 2004-Mayfield
4 Chad Perryman 1991-Murray

The victories were against Fulton County, 7-6 in 1985 and last week.

Coach Starnes is 1-10 in Road Playoff Games

Playoff Record Book

Crittenden County in Road Playoff Games

Mayfield has won 12 straight home playoff games to date.

Mayfield in Home Playoff Games
Since 1998, Mayfield is 27-3 in home playoff games with all loses coming at the hands of Danville (1999, 2001, 2003)

Kicker Marc Wynstra has attempted 57 PATs this season and has made 53 (92.9%).  Currently, Wynstra has made 15 PATs in a row.  He has also successfully kicked 43, 33, 
and 29 yard field goals this season.

All-time CC is 2-11 in Road Playoff Games

Mayfield's Kicking Game (Revised from week 9)

Big Play Capability (Revised from week 9)
Through 12 games Mayfield has scored 39 touchdowns (11 running, 23 passing, 3 punt retuns, 1 kickoff return, 1 interception return) from at least 20 yards away and of 

those 39, 17 touchdowns (5 running, 9 passing, 3 punt retuns) have been from at least 50 yards this season.

Above Statistics from the Paducah Sun



4 Brad Hart 2003-Murray
4 Jeramie Sorina 2007-Mayfield

Yards 122 T.K. Guess 2004-Mayfield
103 T.K. Guess 2004-Fulton City
101 Shawnte Moss 2004-Mayfield
101 Cody Hunt 2002-Mayfield
101 J.D. Gray 2006-Russellville

Touchdowns 3 T.K. Guess 2004-Mayfield
2 Shawn Lanham 2002-Fulton City
2 Brad Hart 2004-Fulton City
2 J.D. Gray 2006-Russellville
1 Has occurred 12 times.

Scoring
2-pt. Conversions 2 T.K. Guess 2005-Fulton County

2 Blake Gardner 2005-Fulton County
1 Has occurred 13 times.

POINTS SCORED IN A CAREER
J.D. Gray Career Total: 288 Points T-Rank #1

Next Place Ahead of J.D. Gray: n/a n/a n/a
Current Record Holder: T.K. Guess 288 Points T-Rank #1

RUSHING YARDS IN A CAREER
J.D. Gray Career Total: 3017 Yards Rank #3

Next Place Ahead of J.D. Gray: Ronnie Moss 3486 Yards Rank #2
Current Record Holder: David Beverly 3911 Yards Rank #1

RUSHING TDS IN A CAREER
J.D. Gray Career Total: 37 Rushing TDs T-Rank #2

Next Place Ahead of J.D. Gray: n/a n/a n/a
Current Record Holder: Dennis Mott 38 Rushing TDs Rank #1

TDS SCORED IN A CAREER
J.D. Gray Career Total: 45 Total TDs Rank #2

Next Place Ahead of J.D. Gray: n/a n/a n/a
Current Record Holder: T.K. Guess 46 Total TDs Rank #1

TOTAL TACKLES IN A CAREER
Aaron Berry Career Total: 271 Total Tackles Rank #5

Next Place Ahead of Aaron Berry: Billy Mills 274 Total Tackles Rank #4
Current Record Holder: Gaige Courtney 345 Total Tackles Rank #1

FUMBLE RECOVERIES IN A CAREER
Andrew Freeman Career Total: 7 Fumble Recoveries T-Rank #2

Next Place Ahead of Andrew Freeman: n/a n/a n/a
Current Record Holder: Billy Mills 8 Fumble Recoveries Rank #1

Seasons
Austin Berry 2002-2005
Jamie Curtis 1989-1992
J.D. Gray 2006-Present
Sean Thompson 2000-2004
Turner Martin 1978-1981

Seasons
Austin Berry 2002-2005
J.D. Gray 2006-Present
Jamie Curtis 1989-1992
Mike Sutton 1969-1972
David Cozart 1985-1988
Sean Thompson 2000-2003

Carries Seasons
David Beverly 608 1994-1997
Ronnie Moss n/a 1986-1988
Jimmy Hopper n/a 1960-1963
J.D. Gray 475 2006-Pres.
Rodney Robertson 464 2005-2008

Seasons
Dennis Mott 1961-1964
David Beverly 1994-1997
J.D. Gray 2006-Present
Ronnie Moss 1986-1988
Rodney Robertson 2005-2008

36
34

37

Rushing TDs in a Career Name
38
37

3486
2981

2835
3017

15

Rushing Yards in a Career Name
3911

24
19
17
15

1694

Passing TDs in a Career Name
47

3744
2813
2131
1757

Passing Yards in a Career Name

J.D. Gray

Aaron Berry

Andrew Freeman

<-- Tied Recordholder

<-- Moved up 1 position

<-- Moved up 1 position

<-- Moved up 2 positions

<-- No Movement

After Last Week…

After Last Week…

After Last Week…

After Last Week…

<-- No Movement

After Last Week…

After Last Week…

Record Watch



Jimmy Hopper 1961-1963

TDs Scored in a Career Name
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TDs Scored in a Career Name

46 T.K. Guess 21 17 4 1 2 1
J.D. Gray 37 3 0 2 3 0
Dennis Mott 38 4 0 2 0 0
Rodney Robertson 34 9 0 1 0 0
David Beverly 37 1 1 2 1 0
Ronnie Moss 36 1 1 0 1 0
Jimmie Hopper 30 0 1 2 0 1

Seasons
T.K. Guess 2002-2005
J.D. Gray 2006-Present
Rodney Robertson 2005-2008
Dennis Mott 1961-1964
David Beverly 1994-1997
Ronnie Moss 1986-1988

Seasons
Aaron Berry 2006-Present
Dylan Clark 2006-Present
Zack Beverly 1999-2002
Gaige Courtney 2005-2008
Brian Penn 1995-1998
Matt Jent 1996-1999
Jordan Roberts 2000-2003
Lucas Mick 1998-2001
Dustin Lanham 2002-2005
Josh James 1999-2002

Seasons
Zack Beverly 1999-2002
Jeff Porter 1982-1985
Jeff Campbell 1982-1985
Aaron Berry 2006-Present
Dylan Clark 2006-Present
Greg Brantley 1972-1975
Bobby West 1993-1996
Matt Jent 1996-1999

Solos Assists Seasons
177 168 Gaige Courtney 2005-2008
160 151 Wompie Stewart 1982-1985
180 109 Blake Gardner 2002-2005
n/a n/a Billy Mills 1979-1982
132 139 Aaron Berry 2006-Pres.
n/a n/a Von Summers 1977-1980
172 75 David Beverly 1994-1997
161 78 Tanner Tabor 1996-1999
145 92 Joey Rich 1996-1999
n/a n/a Josh Andrews 1985-1988
152 82 Josh Cozart 1998-1999

Seasons
Billy Mills 1979-1982
Gaige Courtney 2005-2008
Andrew Freeman 2007-Present
7 others tied with 6.

Seasons
George Congenie 2002-2005
J.R. Adams 2008-Present
Aaron Summers 1985-1988
Brad Madden 1996-1999
Chad Perryman 1990-1993

Seasons
George Congenie 2002-2005
J.R. Adams 2008-Present
Aaron Summers 1985-1988
Brad Madden 1996-1999
Chad Perryman 1990-1993

Season
Dylan Clark 2009
Zac Beverly 2001
Aaron Berry 2009
Aaron Berry 2008
Gaige Courtney 2008

Name

15

18
16

20
18

Tackles for Loss in a Season

60
35

28

PATs Att. in a Career

92
60

Name
113

90
69
38
38

7
6

PATs Made in a Career Name

Fumble Rec. in a Career Name
8
7

239
237
234
234

274

256
247

271

Name
345
311
289

8
8

9

Tackles in a Career

10
9
9

8

16

Sacks in a Career Name
15

21
19
18
18

35
27
24
22

248

Tackles for Loss - Career Name
42

268
267
260

288

34

Points Scored in a Career Name
288

44
42
39

45
46

44


