# 2009 Mayfield (4-0) (11-1)

Opponent	Location	Mayfield	Opponent	Result
Marshall County	Α	43	14	W
Trousdale County (TN)	Н	48	40	W
Paducah Tilghman	Α	21	12	W
Calloway County	Н	50	33	W
Graves County	Н	28	13	W
Fulton County*	Α	51	0	W
Fulton City*	Н	49	0	W
Ballard Memorial*	Н	53	14	W
Crittenden County*	Α	42	7	W
Caldwell County	Α	10	14	L
Caverna	Н	70	0	W
Ballard Memorial*	Н	48	0	W

Mayfield's Opponents' 2009 Seasons:

Opponent	Class	Record	
Marshall County	6A	1-9	(Beat Hopkinsville 14-7 in Week 10)
Trousdale County (TN)	2A		
Paducah Tilghman	3A	6-6	(Beat Union Co. 34-7 last week)
Calloway County	4A	3-8	(Lost 14-41 at Franklin Simpson in Rd. 1)
Graves County	6A	7-4	(Lost 14-31 to Nelson County in Rd. 1)
Fulton County*	1A	0-10	
Fulton City*	1A	2-9	(Allowed 571 points, 51.9 per game)
Ballard Memorial*	1A	4-8	(Won 3 of last 5 games)
Crittenden County*	1A	10-2	
Caldwell County	2A	4-7	(Beat Reidland to make the playoffs)
Caverna	1A	1-10	(Shutout 5 times this season)
Ballard Memorial*	1A	4-8	(Held to single digit scoring 5 times)

# **Mayfield History since 1998**

Year	Record	Dist. Seed	Dist. Record	Result
2009	11-1	#1	4-0	
2008	7-6	#2	3-1	(Region Runner-Up to Crittenden County, 13-26)
2007	9-4	#2	3-1	(Region Runner-Up to Frankfort, 14-35)
2006	11-3	#1	4-0	(Final Four loser at Danville, 0-27)
2005	11-4	#1	4-0	(State Runner-Up to Newport Central Catholic, 7-42)
2004	8-5	#1	4-0	(Final Four loser at Danville, 14-33)
2003	10-4	#1	4-0	(Final Four loser to Danville, 3-25)
2002	15-0	#1	4-0	(State Champion over Beechwood, 14-7)
2001	8-6	#1	4-0	(Final Four loser to Danville, 10-17)
2000	13-1	#1	4-0	(Final Four loser at Danville, 7-35)
1999	9-4	#1	4-0	(Region Runner-Up to Hancock County (Travis Atwell), 10-36)
1998	14-1	#1	4-0	(State Runner-Up to Middlesboro, 6-27)

Since 1998, 1 state championship, 2 state runner-ups, 10 region titles.

#### **Mayfield Series**

Year	Location	сснѕ	Opponent	Result	
1972	Α	6	28	L	
1995	Α	14	35	L	Playoffs
1997	Α	0	24	L	Playoffs
1998	Н	6	57	L	Playoffs
1999	Α	14	48	L	Playoffs
2002	Н	12	41	L	Playoffs
2004	Α	28	35	L	Playoffs
2005	Α	6	34	L	Playoffs
2007	Н	14	35	L	•
2007	Α	21	24	L	Playoffs
2008	Α	27	14	W	•
2008	Н	26	13	W	Playoffs
2009	Н	7	42	L	•

## Mayfield vs. Ballard Memorial - 2nd Round Playoffs

Ballard Memorial Mayfield	<b>1st</b> 0 27	<b>2nd</b> 0 7	<b>3rd</b> 0 14	<b>4th</b> 0 0	<b>FINAL</b> 0 48
		Ballard	Mayfield		
	First Downs	8	7		
Ru	ushing Attempts	28	17		
	Rushing Yards	66	131		
	Passing	16-27-1	7-12-0		
	Passing Yards	119	218		
	Total Yards	185	349		
	Fumbles	3/2	1-1		
	Penalties	6-40	9-65		

RUSHING: Ballard Memorial: Wildharbor 5-3, A. Mallory 18-53, W. Mallory 5-11. Mayfield: Murrell 7-55, Shultz 1-1, J. Jackson 1-

PASSING:

Ballard Memorial: A. Mallory 16-27-1, 119. Mayfield: Guhy 7-12-0, 188, Hayes 2-3-0, 30.
Ballard Memorial: Prince 3-19, Hill 11-98, W. Mallory 2-2. Mayfield: Shelton 4-99, Higginson 1-47, Murrell 1-18, Richardson 1-24, Schwettman 1-24, Cardenas 1-6. RECEIVING:

# **Mayfield in Home Playoff Games**

Since 1998, Mayfield is 27-3 in home playoff games with all loses coming at the hands of Danville (1999, 2001, 2003)

Mayfield has won 12 straight home playoff games to date.

## Big Play Capability (Revised from week 9)

Through 12 games Mayfield has scored 39 touchdowns (11 running, 23 passing, 3 punt retuns, 1 kickoff return, 1 interception return) from at least 20 yards away and of those 39, 17 touchdowns (5 running, 9 passing, 3 punt retuns) have been from at least 50 yards this season.

## Mayfield's Kicking Game (Revised from week 9)

Kicker Marc Wynstra has attempted 57 PATs this season and has made 53 (92.9%). Currently, Wynstra has made 15 PATs in a row. He has also successfully kicked 43, 33, and 29 yard field goals this season.

#### **Crittenden County in Road Playoff Games**

All-time CC is 2-11 in Road Playoff Games

The victories were against Fulton County, 7-6 in 1985 and last week.

Coach Starnes is 1-10 in Road Playoff Games

#### **Playoff Record Book**

Rushing				
	<u>Attempts</u>	25 23 22 21 21 20	Jeramie Sorina J.D. Gray David Beverly Jeremy Poindexter Jeramie Sorina Rodney Robertson	2006-Russellville 2009-Holy Cross (Lou) 1995-Mayfield 1995-Mayfield 2007-Mayfield 2008-Mayfield
	<u>Yards</u>	233 214 177 161 146 131	Rodney Robertson Rodney Robertson J.D. Gray Andrew Freeman J.D. Gray Denis Hodge	2008-Kentucky Country Day 2008-Ballard Memorial 2009-Holy Cross (Lou) 2009-Kentucky Country Day 2008-Mayfield 1985-Carroll County
	Touchdowns	6 3 3 3 3	Rodney Robertson Denis Hodge Brad Madden Rodney Robertson J.D. Gray Andrew Freeman	2008-Ballard Memorial 1985-Carroll County 1998-Fulton County 2008-Kentucky Country Day 2009-Kentucky Country Day 2009-Kentucky Country Day
Passing	Completions	21 9 7 6 6 6	Austin Berry J.D. Gray J.D. Gray Jamie Curtis Austin Berry Taylon Polk	2004-Mayfield 2007-Mayfield 2009-Holy Cross (Lou) 1991-Murray 2004-Fulton City 2006-Russellville
	<u>Attempts</u>	30 20 17 12 10	Austin Berry Jamie Curtis Austin Berry J.D. Gray Austin Berry	2004-Mayfield 1991-Murray 2005-Mayfield 2007-Mayfield 2005-Fulton County
	<u>Yards</u>	251 155 142 94 86	Austin Berry Austin Berry Taylon Polk Sean Thompson Austin Berry	2004-Mayfield 2004-Fulton City 2006-Russellville 2002-Fulton City 2005-Fulton County
	<u>Touchdowns</u>	4 3 2 2 2 2 2 2	Austin Berry Austin Berry Nathan Boone Doug Campbell Sean Thompson Taylon Polk J.D. Gray	2004-Fulton City 2004-Mayfield 1993-Heath 1998-Ballard Memorial 2002-Fulton City 2006-Russellville 2007-Mayfield
Receiving	Receptions	10 6 5 4	T.K. Guess Brad Hart Shawnte Moss Chad Perryman	2004-Mayfield 2004-Mayfield 2004-Mayfield 1991-Murray

	4 4	Brad Hart Jeramie Sorina	2003-Murray 2007-Mayfield
Yards	122	T.K. Guess	2004-Mayfield
	103	T.K. Guess	2004-Fulton City
	101	Shawnte Moss	2004-Mayfield
	101	Cody Hunt	2002-Mayfield
	101	J.D. Gray	2006-Russellville
Touchdowns	3	T.K. Guess	2004-Mayfield
	2	Shawn Lanham	2002-Fulton City
	2	Brad Hart	2004-Fulton City
	2	J.D. Gray	2006-Russellville
	1	Has occurred 12 time	es.

Scoring

2-pt. Conversions 2 2 1 2005-Fulton County 2005-Fulton County T.K. Guess Blake Gardner 2
Has occurred 13 times.

# **Record Watch**

	J.D. Gray			
POINTS SCORED IN A CAREER	_			After Last Week
J.D. Gray Career Total:		288 Points	T-Rank #1	
Next Place Ahead of J.D. Gray:	n/a	n/a	n/a	< Tied Recordholder
Current Record Holder:	T.K. Guess	288 Points	T-Rank #1	
RUSHING YARDS IN A CAREER				After Last Week
J.D. Gray Career Total:		3017 Yards	Rank #3	
Next Place Ahead of J.D. Gray:	Ronnie Moss	3486 Yards	Rank #2	< Moved up 1 position
Current Record Holder:	David Beverly	3911 Yards	Rank #1	
RUSHING TDS IN A CAREER				After Last Week
J.D. Gray Career Total:		37 Rushing TDs	T-Rank #2	
Next Place Ahead of J.D. Gray:	n/a	n/a	n/a	< Moved up 1 position
Current Record Holder:	Dennis Mott	38 Rushing TDs	Rank #1	
TDS SCORED IN A CAREER				After Last Week
J.D. Gray Career Total:		45 Total TDs	Rank #2	
Next Place Ahead of J.D. Gray:	n/a	n/a	n/a	< Moved up 2 positions
Current Record Holder:	T.K. Guess	46 Total TDs	Rank #1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

	<b>Aaron Berry</b>			
TOTAL TACKLES IN A CAREER				After Last Week
Aaron Berry Career Total:		271 Total Tackles	Rank #5	
Next Place Ahead of Aaron Berry:	Billy Mills	274 Total Tackles	Rank #4	< No Movement
Current Record Holder:	Gaige Courtney	345 Total Tackles	Rank #1	

# **Andrew Freeman**

FUMBLE RECOVERIES IN A CAREER

After Last Week... Andrew Freeman Career Total: Next Place Ahead of Andrew Freeman: Current Record Holder: 7 Fumble Recoveries n/a 8 Fumble Recoveries T-Rank #2 <-- No Movement n/a n/a Rank #1 Billy Mills

Passing Yards in a Career		Name	Seasons
3744	Austin	Berry	2002-2005
2813	Jamie	Curtis	1989-1992
2131	J.D.	Gray	2006-Present
1757	Sean	Thompson	2000-2004
1694	Turner	Martin	1978-1981

Passing TDs in a Career		Name	Seasons
47	Austin	Berry	2002-2005
24	J.D.	Gray	2006-Present
19	Jamie	Curtis	1989-1992
17	Mike	Sutton	1969-1972
15	David	Cozart	1985-1988
15	Sean	Thompson	2000-2003

Rushing Yards in a Career		Name	Carries	Seasons
3911	David	Beverly	608	1994-1997
3486	Ronnie	Moss	n/a	1986-1988
2981	Jimmy	Hopper	n/a	1960-1963
3017	J.D.	Gray	475	2006-Pres.
2835	Rodney	Robertson	464	2005-2008

Rushing TDs in a Career		Name	Seasons
38	Dennis	Mott	1961-1964
37	David	Beverly	1994-1997
37	J.D.	Gray	2006-Present
36	Ronnie	Moss	1986-1988
34	Rodney	Robertson	2005-2008

		30	Jimmy	Hopper	1961-1963	]			
TDs Scored in a Career	N	lame	Rushing	Roceiving	Imercomon	Kick Return	Punt Return	Fumble Return	
46	T.K.	Guess	21	17	4	1	2	1	
45	J.D.	Gray	37	3	0	2	3	0	
44	Dennis	Mott	38	4	0	2	0	0	
44	Rodney	Robertson	34	9	0	1	0	0	
42	David	Beverly	37	1	1	2	1	0	
39	Ronnie	Moss	36	1	1	0	1	0	
34	Jimmie	Hopper	30	0	1	2	0	1	

Points Scored in a Career		Name	Seasons
288	T.K.	Guess	2002-2005
288	J.D.	Gray	2006-Present
268	Rodney	Robertson	2005-2008
267	Dennis	Mott	1961-1964
260	David	Beverly	1994-1997
248	Ronnie	Moss	1986-1988

Tackles for Loss - Career		Name	Seasons
42	Aaron	Berry	2006-Present
35	Dylan	Clark	2006-Present
27	Zack	Beverly	1999-2002
24	Gaige	Courtney	2005-2008
22	Brian	Penn	1995-1998
21	Matt	Jent	1996-1999
19	Jordan	Roberts	2000-2003
18	Lucas	Mick	1998-2001
18	Dustin	Lanham	2002-2005
16	Josh	James	1999-2002

Sacks in a Career		Name	Seasons
15	Zack	Beverly	1999-2002
10	Jeff	Porter	1982-1985
9	Jeff	Campbell	1982-1985
9	Aaron	Berry	2006-Present
9	Dylan	Clark	2006-Present
8	Greg	Brantley	1972-1975
8	Bobby	West	1993-1996
8	Matt	Jent	1996-1999

Tackles in a Career	Solos	Assists		Name	Seasons
345	177	168	Gaige	Courtney	2005-2008
311	160	151	Wompie	Stewart	1982-1985
289	180	109	Blake	Gardner	2002-2005
274	n/a	n/a	Billy	Mills	1979-1982
271	132	139	Aaron	Berry	2006-Pres.
256	n/a	n/a	Von	Summers	1977-1980
247	172	75	David	Beverly	1994-1997
239	161	78	Tanner	Tabor	1996-1999
237	145	92	Joey	Rich	1996-1999
234	n/a	n/a	Josh	Andrews	1985-1988
234	152	82	Josh	Cozart	1998-1999

I	Fumble Rec. in a Career		Name	Seasons
	8	Billy	Mills	1979-1982
Г	7	Gaige	Courtney	2005-2008
	7	Andrew	Freeman	2007-Present
П	6	7 others ti	ed with 6.	

PATs Made in a Career		Name	Seasons
90	George	Congenie	2002-2005
69	J.R.	Adams	2008-Present
38	Aaron	Summers	1985-1988
38	Brad	Madden	1996-1999
28	Chad	Perryman	1990-1993

PATs Att. in a Career		Name	Seasons
113	George	Congenie	2002-2005
92	J.R.	Adams	2008-Present
60	Aaron	Summers	1985-1988
60	Brad	Madden	1996-1999
35	Chad	Perryman	1990-1993

Tackles for Loss in a Season		Name	Season
20	Dylan	Clark	2009
18	Zac	Beverly	2001
18	Aaron	Berry	2009
16	Aaron	Berry	2008
15	Gaige	Courtney	2008